SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT O

	COLLECT SOCIETY OF COMMENCE
1/31/92 11.4.02 10)2274496 ' Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RUBBERMAID HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS	NC. Name: RUBBERMAID INCORPORATED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of t ☐ Other	Street Address: 1147 Akron Road
Execution Date December 8, 1999	City: Wooster State: Ohio Zip: 44469
	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application (number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Design Patent 373,555 Design Patent 375,638 Design Patent 375,641 Design Patent 377,827 Design Patent 377,971 Design Patent 382,465 Patent 5,529,205 Patent 5,579,793
Add	tional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved $\underline{9}$
SCHIFF HARDIN & WAIT Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$360.00 € Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2002 LMUELLER 00000120 5529205 8021 360.00 00	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Melvin A. Robinson (Reg. No.31,870)

Name of Person Signing

ng /

October 28, 2002
Pater Date

Total number of pages:6

199935102240

Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite this form ☐ Yes

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

SURVIVING ENTITY I. The name of the entity surviving the merger is: Rubbermaid Incorporated B. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following: (Complete only if name of surviving cutity is changing through the merger) (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks) C. The surviving entity is a: \mathbf{x} Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number 91627 · 🗆 Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number Foreign (Non-Obio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio, · 🗆 Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio. Domestic (Obio) limited partnership, with registration number DEC 1 4 1999 Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number i de la la cot siri**è** Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.

Demestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number

PATENT

VI.

01:30pm

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

٠	Foreign (Non-Ohio) partnership having limited liabil and registered to do but	ity organized under the laws of the state/coursiness in the state of Ohio under registratio	otry of n number
n.	Merging Entities The name, charter/license/registration number, type of entity, st which is a party to the merger are as follows: (If this is insufficient	ate/country of incorporation or organization of space to reflect all marring entities, please a	, respectively, of
	sheet listing the merging cutities)	and the same and an angle of an angle but a	mace a separate
	Name	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity
	The Wooster Rubber Company/#459696	Ohio	Corporation
	Rubbermaid Financial Services Corp. /#950530	Ohio	Corporation
	Rubbermaid Cleaning Products Inc./#2374933	Delawarp	Corporation
	Rubbermaid-Cortland Inc./#0543602	Delaware	Corporation
	Rubbmaid Health Care Products Inc.	North Carolina	Corporation
m	Merger Agreement on File The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whor of merger upon written request:		
	Newell Rubbermaid Inc./Attn. VF- Gen. Commed	6833 Stalter Drive, S	
	(name) Rockford	(street and aumber)	
		(state)	61108
	(city, village or township)	(sinte)	(zip code)
1	Merger Authorized The laws of the state or country under which each constituent ent This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certifica authorized to do so.	e constituent entities in compliance with the	laws of the state es are duly
л.	Statutory Agent The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upo	on whom my process, notice or demand ma	y be served is:
	(name)	(radinati bas toris)	
	(city, village or township) (This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign authorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio)	(zip code) entity which is not licensed, registered or c	therwise
7	Acceptance of Agent The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.	c referenced surviving entity, hereby ackno	wledges
	(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic sur merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has chang any way from the name currently on record with the Secretar	ed, or the named agent differs in	

A . . . A

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0957

1

Oct-11-02 Doc ID ->

199935102240

ger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity

VIII Amendments

The articles of incorporation, erticles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." (Please note, if there will be no change please state "no change")

Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited parmership, or parmership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohlo as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be

	offices of the station	
(name)	. Ohio	(street and number)
(city, village or mweelip)		(zip codo)
The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, saving pattership, or partnership having limited liability irrevalues as long as the authority of the agent continues, agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's having limited liability's license or registration to do but The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete of	ocably consents to d to service of pro- bank, savings and to designate anoth , limited liability of siness in Ohlo expi	service of process on the summory agent listed seess upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the loan, limited liability company, limited er agent when required to do so, or if the foreign conpany's, limited partnership's, or partnership

Foreign Notice Under Section 1703.031

(If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be completed.)

- The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is
- The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business:

The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be: (street address) (city, township, or village) (zip code) The principal office location in the state of Ohio shall be: (street address) (city, wwwship, or vilings) (zip code) (state)

The corporation will exercise the following purpose(s) in the state of Ohio:

(Please note, if there will not be an office in the state of Ohio, please list none.)

(Please provide a brief summary of the business to be conducted; a general clause is not sufficient)

REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

Dog ID -->

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

b.	The limited liability company was organized or registered on oder the laws of the state/country of					
U.						
£.						
d.						
भ्रत						
		(धाराज्य सर्वक्राञ्ज)				
	(city, township, or village)	(sime)	(speody)		
For	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership					
	the qualifying cutity is a foreign limited pa	rmership, the following informati	on must be completed).		
è	The name of the limited partnership is	1- 5	•			
b.	The limited partnership was formed on					
•	and the same beneated by the total or					
C.	The address of the office of the limited p	armership in its state/country of c	rganization is:			
		(street address)				
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip cod		
đ,	(city, township, or v#asps) The limited partnership's principal office	(county)	(state)	(zip cod		
đ,		(county)	(state)	(xǐp cad		
d,		(county)	(31mic)			
a. e.	The limited partnership's principal office	(county) address is: (stres address) (county)	(State)	(zip sod		
	The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add Name (If insufficient space to cover this item, please and The address of the office where a list of the	(county) address is: (street address) (county) resses of the General partners of Address b ascparate sheet listing the general part	(state) the partnership are as f	(zip sode		
e.	The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add Name Of insufficient space to cover this iron, please anace	(county) address is: (street address) (county) resses of the General partners of Address b ascparate sheet listing the general part	(state) the partnership are as f	(xip sode		
e.	The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add Name (If insufficient space to cover this item, please and The address of the office where a list of the	(county) address is: (street address) (county) resses of the General partners of Address b ascparate sheet listing the general part	(state) the partnership are as f	dresses)		
e.	The limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) The names and business or residence add Name (If insufficient space to cover this item, please and The address of the office where a list of the	(county) address is: (strest address) (county) resses of the General partners of Address b assparate sheet listing the general partners and business or resident is to be maintained is: (strest address)	(state) the partnership are as f ours and their respective add ce addresses of the lim (state)	(zip sodi		

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0959